CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER: City of Laurel

CONTRACTOR: Walters Construction Co., Inc.

PROJECT NAME: Joe Wheeler Avenue ARPA Utility and Roadway Improvements Project
CONTRACT NO.: NS Project No. 17274

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Update contract amount to reflect changes in quantities due to actual quantities varying from plan quantities

due to field conditions and unforeseen circumstances. Additional contract time added due to authorized work that was outside the original

project scope and some time for unforseen utility delays. The additional time recommended (27 days) is based on the contractor's requests dated

2/28/2025, 3/31/2025, and 5/16/2025 (please see attached).

You Are Hereby Requested to Comply with the Following Changes from the Contract Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents:

(use additional sheets if required)

DEDUCTIONS
PLAN | ACTUAL | CHANGE IN UNIT CONTRACT
ITEM NO. CONTRACT ITEMS P ary ary UNIT o B ANGE
5.0 Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths 30 29.33 -0.67 SY 5 60.00 | $ {40.20)
6.0 Removal of Curb and/or Curb and Gutter, All Types 1260 615.00 -645.00 LF 5951 % (3,837.75)
8.0 Removal of Pipe, All Sizes 440 210.00 -230.00 LF 15.00| $ (3,450.00)
12.0 In-Situ Backfill 1000 53.20 -946.80 CcY 1250 | $ {11.835.00)
13.0 Excess Excavation 3100 777.21 | -2,322.79 CcY E: 1050 | § (24,389.30),
14.0 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 2850 818.23 | -2,031.77 SY [ 330 8% (6,704.84)
21.0  |6" Hot Tap of 8" and Smaller Main 2 0.00 -2.00 EA b 4,820.00 | $ (9,640.00)
22.0 _ |6" Valve Insertion 6 5.00 -1.00 EA b 12,675.00 | § (12,675.00),
24.0 Disconnect and Plug Existing 4" to 6" Water Main 2 0.00 -2.00 EA b 988.00 | $ (1,976.00)
28.0 _ |Fittings, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint 2900 | 1,870.00 | -1,030.00 LBS $ 16.60 | $ (17,098.00),
32.0 Reconstruction of 6" Sewer Main by Cured-in-Place Pipe 2354 | 2,110.00 | -244.00 LF $ 50.70 | § (12,370.80)
32.1 Reconstruction of 8" Sewer Main by Cured-in-Place Pipe 2770 | 2,372.00 | -398.00 LF 50.70 | § (20,178.60)
32.2 Reconstruction of 10" Sewer Main by Cured-in-Place Pipe 240 181.00 -59.00 LF b 68.00 | § (4,012.00)
33.0 Point Repair of 8" and Smaller Sewer Main, 0-8 ft. 322 321.00 -1.00 LF 17480 | $ {174.80),
35.0 Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation 151 82.50 -68.50 VLF 5 518.00 | $ (35,483.00),
37.1 Sewer Service Installation, Short 36 28.00 -7.00 EA b 1,832.00 | § (12,824.00),
39.0  |Cleaning and CCTV of Storm Drainage Line, All Sizes 490 354.00 -136.00 LF b 1195( % (1,625.20),
40.1 Rehabilitation of Storm Drainage Pipe by CIPP, 24" and Larger 130 84.00 -46.00 LF 5 548.70 | § (25,240.20),
42.0 Reinforcing Steel 5100 | 3552.09 | -1,547.91 LBS 3 3.00| % (4,643.73)
43.0 15" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe 360 220.00 -140.00 LF $ 6750 | § (9,450.00)
43.1 18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe 90 65.00 -25.00 LF 65.80 | $ (1,645.00)
48.0  |Concrete Curb and Gutter 680 390.84 -289.16 LF b 39.90 [ § {11,537.48)
49.0 Concrete Gutter 620 282.00 -338.00 LF 39.90| §$ {13,486.20)
54.0 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 21 15.89 -5.11 CY 2,385.00 | § (12,187.35)
56.0  |Select Material for Undercuts 15 0.00 -15.00 CcY $ 50.50 | $ (757.50)
Total Deductions:| $§ (257,261.95))
ADDITIONS
PLAN | ACTUAL | CHANGE IN UNIT CONTRACT
ITEM NO. CONTRACT ITEMS ary ary ary UNIT p— EHANGE
4.0 Removal of Pavement, All Types, All Depths 3300 5.ﬁ5.99 2,472.93 SY b 3.50 8,655.47
7.0 Removal of Sidewalk, All Types, All Thickr 33 49.71 16.71 SY b 51.20 855.55
9.0 Removal of Storm Inlets and Junction Boxes, All Sizes 19 20.00 1.00 EA b 660.75 | § 660.75
10.0 Topsoil, Contractor Furnished 30 34.81 4.81 CY 2900| § 139.49
11.0  [Select Backfill 2000 | 2,073.44 73.44 CcY b 2150 % 1,578.96
16.0 Crushed Stone Base 600 752,18 152.18 CcY 9550 | % 14,533.19
17.0 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm Mixture 1510 | 2,075.05 | 565.05 TON 166.80 | $ 94,250.34
17.1 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm Mixture, Base Course 700 1,920.00 | 1,220.00 TON 17775 $ 216,855.00
18.0 _ |Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 16300 |17,745.22| 1,445.22 SY 205| % 2,962.70
19.0 6" C-900 PVC Waterline (Includes Bedding) 2407 | 2,782.00 | 375.00 LF $ 59.65 | $ 22,368.75
20.0 _ |6" HDPE Waterline (Directional Drilled) 50 105.00 55.00 LF b 9160 $ 5,038.00
23.0 |Tie to Existing 4" and Smaller Water Main 3 9.00 6.00 EA b 1,357.00 | § 8,142.00
25.0 6" Gate Valve Assembly 21 24.00 3.00 EA b 231400 § 6,942.00
29 Water Service Assembly from Proposed Main to Existing Meter (Long) 32 57.00 25.00 EA $ 1,247.00| § 31,175.00
29.1 Water Service Assembly from Proposed Main to Existing Meter (Short) 35 49.00 14.00 EA b 1,163.00 16,282.00
30.0 Remove and Replace Existing Meters w/ Owner Supplied Meters 67 90.00 23.00 EA b 602.00 | $ 13,846.00
31.0 Cleaning and CCTV Inspection of Sewer Line, All Sizes 5364 | 5.447.67 83.67 LF b 475| % 397.43
36.0 Removal of Sewer Services 67 78.00 11.00 EA b 455.00 | $ 5,005.00
37.0 Sewer Service Installation, Long 31 35.00 4.00 EA b 2,545.00 | § 10,180.00
40.0 Rehabilitation of Storm Drainage Pipe by CIPP, 18" and Smaller 260 286.00 26.00 LF $ 31000 $ 8,060.00
41.0 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 23 26.48 3.48 CY b 2,566.00 | $ 8,929.68
45.0 Gratings 2746 | 3007.00 261.00 LBS b 3.00|% 783.00
46.0 Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 33 52.33 19.33 sY b 7350 % 1,420.76
50.0 Concrete Driveway, with Reinforcement, 6” Thick 27 144.46 117.46 SY $ 96.30 | $ 11,311.40
58.0 Grouted Riprap, 200Ib., 18" Thick 80 164.44 84.44 SY $ 188.65| $ 15,929.61




ADDITIONS
PLAN | ACTUAL | CHANGEIN UNIT CONTRACT
ITEM NO. CONTRACT ITEMS UNIT
Qry 104 Qry COST CHANGE
59.0 _|Geotextile Under Riprap, Type V, Non-Woven 80 336.87 256.87 SY $ 485 $ 1,245.82
Total Additions:| $§ 507,547.90
Net Result: $ 250,285.95

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

-_—
e e ——————

$2,568,696.05

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGES TO DATE:

$99,775.20

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$2,668,471.25

THIS CONTRACT CHANGE:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE:

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

RECOMMENDED BY:

Neel-

ENGINEER
O‘g}w\
ACCEPTED BY:

CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY:

City of Laurel, Mississippi

$250,285.95
$2,918,757.20
April 4, 2025
27
May 1, 2025
NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.
O 8/22/2025
haffer, Inc. DATE
8/22/2025
Walters Construction Co., Inc. DATE
8/22/2025
DATE




